User’s Guide
TPS92518EVM Dual Buck Controller Evaluation
Module
ABSTRACT
This user's guide describes the specifications, board connection description, characteristics, operation, and use
of the combined, two-board TPS92518 Evaluation Module (EVM). A complete schematic diagram, printed circuit
board layouts, and bill of materials are included in this document.
Table of Contents

Submit Document Feedback
TPS92518EVM Dual Buck Controller Evaluation Module 13
Copyright © 2020 Texas Instruments Incorporated
4.3 Bill of Materials
Table 4-1 lists the TPS92518EVM-878 bill of materials.
Table 4-1. TPS92518EVM-878 Bill of Materials
Designator Qty Value Description Package Reference Part Number Manufacturer
(none) 1 Printed Circuit Board PWR878 Any
C2, C3, C4, C5, C6, C7, C8,
C9, C22, C23, C27
11 2.2 µF Capacitor, Ceramic, 2.2 µF, 100 V, ±10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade
1,
CGA6N3X7R2A225K230AB TDK
C10, C13 2 0.1 µF Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.1 µF, 16 V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GCM188R71C104KA37D Murata
C11, C12 2 2.2 µF Capacitor, Ceramic, 2.2 µF, 16 V, ±10%, X7R, 0805 0805 GCM21BR71C225KA64L Murata
C14, C15, C17, C18 4 1 µF Capacitor, Ceramic, 1 µF, 100 V, ±10%, X7R, 1206 1206 GCM31CR72A105KA03L Murata
D1, D2 2 100 V Diode, Switching, 100 V, 0.2 A, SOD-123 SOD-123 MMSD4148T1G ON Semiconductor
D3, D4 2 100 V Diode, Schottky, 100 V, 3 A, SMC SMC SS3H10HE3_A/I Vishay-Siliconix
D5 1 100 V Diode, Schottky, 100 V, 0.25 A, SOD-323F SOD-323F BAT46WJ,115 NXP Semiconductor
H1, H2, H3, H4 4 Bumpon, Hemisphere, 0.44 mm x 0.20 mm, Clear Transparent Bumpon SJ-5303 (CLEAR) 3M
J1, J5 2 Header, 2.54 mm, 3 x 1, TH Header, 2.54 mm, 3 x 1, TH 22-11-2032 Molex
J2, J3 2 Header, 2.54 mm, 2 x 1, Vertical, TH Header, 2.54 mm, 2 x 1, TH 22-23-2021 Molex
J4 1 Header, 100 mil, 5 x 1, Gold, TH 5 x 1 Header TSW-105-07-G-S Samtec
J6, J7, J12, J13, J14 5 Header, 100 mil, 2 x 1, Gold, TH 2 x 1 Header TSW-102-07-G-S Samtec
J8 1 Header, 100 mil, 3 x 2, Gold, TH 3 x 2 Header TSW-103-07-G-D Samtec
J9 1 Header, 100 mil, 4 x 2, Gold, TH 4 x 2 Header TSW-104-07-G-D Samtec
J10 1 Header, 2.54 mm, 10 x 2, Tin, R/A, TH Header, 2.54 mm, 10 x 2, R/A,
TH
TSW-110-08-T-D-RA Samtec
J11 1 Receptacle, 2.54 mm, 10 x 2, Gold, R/A, TH Receptacle, 2.54 mm, 10 x 2,
R/A, TH
SSW-110-02-G-D-RA Samtec
L1, L2 2 100 µH Inductor, Shielded, Ferrite, 100 µH, 2 A, 0.108 ohm, AEC-Q200
Grade 0, SMD
12.8 x 12.5 mm MDH12577C-101MA=P3 Murata
L1, L2 0 100 µH Alternate: Inductor, Ferrite, 100 µH, 2.2A, 0.12 ohm, AEC-Q200
Grade 0, SMD
12.8 x 12.0 mm 7847709101 Wurth
Q1, Q2 2 100 V MOSFET, N-CH, 100 V, 20 A, AEC-Q101, 8-PowerVDFN 8-PowerVDFN STL8N10LF3 STMicroelectronics
R2 1 20.0 kΩ Resistor, 20.0 kΩ, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805 CRCW080520K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R7, R8 2 0.15 Ω Resistor, 0.15 Ω, 1%, 1/2W, 1206 1206 (3216 Metric) ERJ-8BSFR15V Panasonic Electronic
Components
R10, R16, R17 3 0 Ω Resistor, 0 Ω, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
R11 1 2.2 kΩ Resistor, 2.2 kΩ, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K20JNEA Vishay-Dale
R12 1 4.7 kΩ Resistor, 4.7 kΩ, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06034K70JNEA Vishay-Dale
R13, R14 2 4.75 Ω Resistor, 4.75 Ω, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06034R75FKEA Vishay-Dale
R15 1 0 Ω Resistor, 0 Ω, 5%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206 CRCW12060000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
Schematic, PCB Layout, and Bill of Materials www.ti.com
14 TPS92518EVM Dual Buck Controller Evaluation Module SLUUBM0D – MAY 2017 – REVISED OCTOBER 2020
Submit Document Feedback
Copyright © 2020 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Table 4-1. TPS92518EVM-878 Bill of Materials (continued)
Designator Qty Value Description Package Reference Part Number Manufacturer
SH-J6, SH-J8, SH-J9, SH-
J12, SH-J13
5 Shunt, 2.54 mm, Gold, Black Shunt, 2.54 mm, Black 60900213421 Wurth Elektronik
TP1, TP2, TP3, TP4, TP5,
TP6, TP7
7 Orange Test Point, Compact, Orange, TH Orange Compact Testpoint 5008 Keystone
TP8, TP9, TP10, TP11,
TP12, TP13, TP14, TP15
8 Double Terminal, Turret, TH, Double Keystone1502-2 1502-2 Keystone
U1 1 65V Automotive Dual Buck LED Controller with SPI Interface,
PWP0024J (TSSOP-24)
PWP0024J TPS92518QPWPRQ1 Texas Instruments
C1, C16, C21, C25, C26 0 0.1 µF Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.1 µF, 16 V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GCM188R71C104KA37D Murata
C19, C20 0 0.01 µF Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.01 µF, 100 V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GCM188R72A103KA37D Murata
FID1, FID2, FID3 0 Fiducial mark. There is nothing to buy or mount. Fiducial N/A N/A
R1 0 80.6 kΩ Resistor, 80.6 kΩ, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060380K6FKEA Vishay-Dale
R3, R4 0 1.00 kΩ Resistor, 1.00 kΩ, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805 CRCW08051K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R5 0 0 Ω Resistor, 0 Ω, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
www.ti.com Schematic, PCB Layout, and Bill of Materials
SLUUBM0D – MAY 2017 – REVISED OCTOBER 2020
Submit Document Feedback